I R T 3
WJ-S-W._J \L----......j

I ~ - :
L 5o - ﬁﬂf‘l.ﬂ--‘ﬁj :{..J

tﬂk— \J. .-—_/-_uu./u./

Y¥
L ATH DI eDry LT
diiinnCos S ldilboiiaial

Lik: 2

. »
LISl ey Akl

7%

PEN S SR R S I o S R T 1 S

S FeEaeg s - Al . ey
- - - il oo
_u.u.-.__un. L PR Wy ol \an.,_.,«..,_} u-V-‘J\-‘

- ~

R e B

P W O

5 i e
wehs Uaninse , @

ERle e ar ot g
D Ll S T T ]

s W ._..\.i._. 2



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

[.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Significance of the Study
Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2:1

22
2.3

Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark)

2.1.1 Identification

2.1.2 Mature female and male golden apple snail (GAS)
2.1.3 Life Cycle

2.1.4 Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark) as a pest

Acacia mangium (Willd.)

Gliricidia sepium (Jacq.)

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2

Introduction
Materials

3.2.1 Raw Materials
3.2.3 Chemicals
3.2.4 Apparatus

PAGE

iii
iv
vi
vii
viii
ix

L W —

O 00 ~1 O\ h

D —

13
14
14
14
14



3.3 Methods
3.3.1 Plant Collection
3.3.2 Aqueous Plants Extraction
3.3.3 Acclimation of Golden Apple Snail
3.3.4 Dip-bioassay
3.3.5 Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Molluscicidal Properties of Selected Plants
4.2  Effective Dosage of Plant’s Extract

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURICULUM VITAE

PAGE

15
15
17
18
20

22
24

25

26
29
40



ABSTRACT

MOLLUSCICIDES POTENTIAL OF Acacia mangium (Willd.) and
Gliricidia sepium (Jacq.) AGAINST Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark)

Golden Apple Snails or scientifically known as Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark) is
still one of the major problems faced by paddy farmers. Both conventional
chemical molluscicides and bio-molluscicides have been used to control the
population of this pest. However, the current bio-molluscicides are costly and not
suitable for mass production. In this study, two species of fast growing plants that
are commonly can be found in Malaysia were tested for their potential
molluscicidal activity against Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark). It was found that
both selected plants are showing a positive molluscicidal activity against this pest.
Additionally, this study found that there was no significant difference in the 24
hours mortality recorded of Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark) between the current
practical bio-molluscicide that is Furcraea selloa var. marginata (Trel.) and
Acacia mangium (Willd.). Study also had identified the LD50 of each plant at 24g
tor Furcraea selloa var. marginata (Trel.), 25g for Acacia mangium (Willd.) and
30g for Gliricidia sepium (Jacq.). More research and development should be done
to highlight the potential of Acacia mangium (Willd.) as bio-molluscicide.

X



1.1

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

Background of Study

Rice is the main carbohydrate source among Asians. In Malaysia, paddy
field area increased from 655.000ha in 1985 to 677.884ha in 2010,
(Department of Agriculture, 2011; Mahmud, 2001). However, the
government is still importing foreign rice especially from Thailand to
cover up the demands. In Sabah, there are few arcas where the cultivation
of paddy is being done commercially. However, Sabah still imports some
70 percent of its rice requirements, which estimated about 220,000 tonnes

a year costing more than RM1 billion (Borneo Post, 2012).

One of the major problems faced by the farmers in paddy cultivation is
pests (Thiengo et. al., 2003). This non-stop problem will reduce the rice
production if it is not under control. In this pest control strategy, famers
nowadays turn to use bio pesticides rather than the common chemical
pesticides. This is because bio pesticides are non-toxic to human
compared with the conventional pesticides (Chandler er al., 2011,

Stephen et al., 2010). In this study, two potential plant species extract will





