MOLLUSCICIDES POTENTIAL OF Acacia mungium (Wild.) AND Gliricidia sepium (2001) AGAMST

Pomacea canaliculata (Laterk)

MURAMMAD MU'IZZUDDIN BIN ZULKAPLI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HEES.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE UNIVERSITE TERAOLOGI MARA

JUNE 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
ABSTRAK	Х

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Significance of the Study	3
1.4	Objectives of the Study	4

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	<i>Pomacea canaliculata</i> (Lamark)	5
	2.1.1 Identification	6
	2.1.2 Mature female and male golden apple snail (GAS)	7
	2.1.3 Life Cycle	8
	2.1.4 Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark) as a pest	9
2.2	Acacia mangium (Willd.)	11
2.3	Gliricidia sepium (Jacq.)	12

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introd	13	
3.2	Materials		14
	3.2.1	Raw Materials	14
	3.2.3	Chemicals	14
	3.2.4	Apparatus	14

Methods				
3.3.1	Plant Collection	15		
3.3.2	Aqueous Plants Extraction	15		
3.3.3	Acclimation of Golden Apple Snail	17		
3.3.4	Dip-bioassay	18		
3.3.5	Data Analysis	20		
TER 4	: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION			
Mollus	scicidal Properties of Selected Plants	22		
Effecti	ve Dosage of Plant's Extract	24		
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND				
RECOMMENDATIONS				
) PFFI	FRENCES	26		
APPENDICES				
		40		
	3.3.1 3.3.2 3.3.3 3.3.4 3.3.5 TER 4 Mollus Effection TER 5 MMED	 3.3.1 Plant Collection 3.3.2 Aqueous Plants Extraction 3.3.3 Acclimation of Golden Apple Snail 3.3.4 Dip-bioassay 3.3.5 Data Analysis TER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION Molluscicidal Properties of Selected Plants Effective Dosage of Plant's Extract TER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND MMENDATIONS D REFERENCES		

ABSTRACT

MOLLUSCICIDES POTENTIAL OF Acacia mangium (Willd.) and Gliricidia sepium (Jacq.) AGAINST Pomacea canaliculata (Lamark)

Golden Apple Snails or scientifically known as *Pomacea canaliculata* (Lamark) is still one of the major problems faced by paddy farmers. Both conventional chemical molluscicides and bio-molluscicides have been used to control the population of this pest. However, the current bio-molluscicides are costly and not suitable for mass production. In this study, two species of fast growing plants that are commonly can be found in Malaysia were tested for their potential molluscicidal activity against *Pomacea canaliculata* (Lamark). It was found that both selected plants are showing a positive molluscicidal activity against this pest. Additionally, this study found that there was no significant difference in the 24 hours mortality recorded of *Pomacea canaliculata* (Lamark) between the current practical bio-molluscicide that is *Furcraea selloa var. marginata* (Trel.) and *Acacia mangium* (Willd.). Study also had identified the LD50 of each plant at 24g for *Furcraea selloa var. marginata* (Trel.), 25g for *Acacia mangium* (Willd.) and 30g for *Gliricidia sepium* (Jacq.). More research and development should be done to highlight the potential of *Acacia mangium* (Willd.) as bio-molluscicide.

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

Rice is the main carbohydrate source among Asians. In Malaysia, paddy field area increased from 655,000ha in 1985 to 677,884ha in 2010, (Department of Agriculture, 2011; Mahmud, 2001). However, the government is still importing foreign rice especially from Thailand to cover up the demands. In Sabah, there are few areas where the cultivation of paddy is being done commercially. However, Sabah still imports some 70 percent of its rice requirements, which estimated about 220,000 tonnes a year costing more than RM1 billion (Borneo Post, 2012).

One of the major problems faced by the farmers in paddy cultivation is pests (Thiengo *et. al.*, 2003). This non-stop problem will reduce the rice production if it is not under control. In this pest control strategy, famers nowadays turn to use bio pesticides rather than the common chemical pesticides. This is because bio pesticides are non-toxic to human compared with the conventional pesticides (Chandler *et al.*, 2011; Stephen *et al.*, 2010). In this study, two potential plant species extract will